Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date		Execution Date	
Dennis B. Brooker		03/16/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Imaging Alternatives, Inc.			
Street Address: 16283 - 425th Stre	16283 - 425th Street		
City: Derby			
State/Country: IOWA			
ostal Code: 50068			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 1004	1702		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (440)930-1179 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 330-239-5454			
Empile ibuel/beek@mon.com			
Correspondent Name: John H. Hornickel			
Address Line 1: 4220 State Road			
Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: John H. Hornickel			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Brooker.Compressed#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dennis B. Brooker, jointly with George Cash, have made an invention which now is described and claimed in a provisional application for patent entitled <u>WOOD SURFACE INKJET RECEPTOR MEDIUM</u> <u>AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME</u>

which application

≻

is being executed and filed concurrently herewith.

was filed on November 9, 2001 and designated as United States Patent Application Number 10/044,702 which application claims priority from United States provisional patent application number 60/248,034 filed on November 13, 2000.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under my Stock Subscription Agreement with Imaging Alternatives, Inc. dated December 2, 2000, I, Dennis B. Brooker, hereby do make the following assignment –

To Imaging Alternatives, Inc., an Iowa Corporation having its principal place of business at 16283 - 425th St., Derby, Iowa 50068, and its successors and assigns, I hereby

> assign, transfer, and set over my full and exclusive right to the above-described invention and to the above-described provisional patent application as well as any application for letters patent claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) from such provisional patent application and to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;

covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) from such provisional patent application or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.; and

> authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.

To Imaging Alternatives, Inc., an Iowa Corporation having its principal place of business at 16283 - 425th St., Derby, Iowa 50068,, and its successors and assigns, I hereby

assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive right to any application for letters patent filed in any regional or national patent office other than the United States Patent and Trademark Office that claims Paris Convention-type priority from said United States provisional patent application;

covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of any such applications for patent or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application(s) for patent or patent(s) issuing therefrom, and

b) execute all papers related to said application(s) for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date next to my name.

3-16-04 lame:

Witness Name

PATENT REEL: 014608 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 05/14/2004